No ptale

Ordinance No 13

Kandiyohi Minn. Mards Will 1923

An Ordinance annexing certain lots and blocks to the Village of Kandiyohi.

The Village Council of the Village of Kandiyohi do ordain as follows;

Section 1 That the following described lots and blocks, or lands; the south 360 feet of the North-east quarter of the North-west quarter of section ten township one hundred nineteen range thirty four in the County of Kandiyohi State of Minnesota, platted as per blue print attached; abutting upon the incorporated Village of Kandiyohi be and same are hereby annexed to such Village of Kandiyohi and shall become a part of such Village as effectively as of they had been originally a part thereof.

Same to be known as the "First Addition to the Village of Kandiyohi"

This ordinance to become effective when same has been recorded in the Village Ordinance book, and copy filed with the Secretary of State and the Register of deeds, and duly published.

OT onle

The Wayling President

Tk 3940

OEE

OVERSIZED

DOCUMENT(S)

